Elizabeth Copeland
Author / Playwright / Creative Writing Facilitator

71 Oak Point Road, Oak Point, N.B. E1V 7K2 506.778.8493

AUTHOR / PLAYWRITING CREDITS

The Raven of Eirean Mohr*

JAZZ

My Choice

Il Vento di Candela
Sequoia

On Sandy Shores

Novella

Short Story
Short Story
Poetry Collection
Poem

My Father’s Birth into Eternity*  Short Story

Barnyard Brains**

Musical Play

My Choice Monologue
Spirit of the Irish** Musical Play
Fallow Poem

The River

Just Ask Personal Essay
Wind in the Sky Poem

Into the Circle Script Consultant
The Skinny on Presentations Article
The Mother’s Tree Script Consultant
Maggie and Menopause Monologue
Snow Queen Play

Authentic Speaking Article

Boudicca Story

Reclaim your Voice Article

Madness, Masks & Miracles Dramaturge
Out on a Limb Monologue

Boy, are my arms tired

Various skits

*First published by Legacies Press in 2006
** Co-written w/ B. Glenn Copeland

Musical Play

Canada’s Irish Festival

Quattro Books
The Furious Gazelle

Circa/Journal of Historical Fiction

The Furious Gazelle
Giv’r

Bread ‘n Molasses
Carrefour Beausoleil
Sarasvati Productions

Canada’s Irish Festival

Forge Journal
Bread ‘n Molasses
Spiral Press
Wolf-Singer Press
Ontario Tour

So to Speak
Algonquin Theatre
Algonquin Theatre
Algonquin Theatre
Vitality Magazine

Toronto Storytelling Festival

The Spirited Woman
Hub Productions
Charlottetown Festival

Second City Touring Co.

READINGS, SPOKEN WORD & STORYTELLING

Quattro Book Launch
Word Travels/ WFNB
Writers in the Schools
Prana Café

Prana Café

Ice Queen

Legend of Lucia Zenteno

Boudicca
Roots and Wings

JAZZ Toronto, ON

JAZZ Rexton, N.B.

Traeh Gnul / Wind in the Sky N.B Schools
My Choice Toronto, ON
Sequoia Etobicoke, ON
Algonquin Theatre Huntsville, ON

Rose Theatre

Brampton, ON

Toronto Storytelling Festival

Storyteller

Toronto, ON

elizabeth@songcycles.com

2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2008
2008
2007
2007
2004
2002
2002
1999
1984
1982 - 83

2014
2014
2014/15
2010
2009
2007
2005
2004
2003



RESIDENCIES

Writer-in-Residence JMH High School Miramichi, N.B. 2014/15
Artist-in-Residence Miramichi Valley High ~ Miramichi, N.B. 2014/15
Artist-in-Residence Napan Elementary Napan, N.B. 2012/13
Artist-in-Residence Bristol Elementary Bristol, N.B. 2013

Artist-in-Resiidence St. Andrews Chatham, N.B. 2012/13

PRIZES, AWARDS and GRANTS (relating to writing)

Grant for ‘Raven of Eirean Mohr’ N.B. Dept. of Tourism, Heritage and Culture 2015
Gant for writing a film treatment  Canada Council 2015
Young Adult Fiction Prize Writers Federation of New Brunswick 2014
Ken Klonsky Novella Contest Winner / Quattro Books 2014
Writer in Residency Program* N.B. Dept. of Tourism, Heritage and Culture 2014/15
Artist in Residency Program* ArtSmart 2014/15

*Creative writing and spoken word

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Poetry Workshop Writer’s Federation of New Brunswick / John Barton 2014
Play finding Workshop  Playwrights Atlantic Canada / Daniel Maclvor 2013
Writing short stories Brian Henry / Quick Brown Fox 2007- 08
Getting Published Brian Henry / Quick Brown Fox 2008
Directing Brock University 2004
Artist Facilitator Training Learning through the Arts 2000
Training and Facilitation Careertrack Seminars /Leader training 1995
Business Writing Armax Coaching 1994
Poetry Libby Scheier / Toronto Writing Workshop 1994
Acting Michelle George / Various studios 1989- 91
Acting Rosemary Dunsmore / Maggie Basset Studio 1984
Voice Annie Skinner / Maggie Basset Studio 1983 -84
Theatre Arts Various teachers / National Arts Center Journeyman Program 1982- 83
Acting Marie Mumford / Cree A’t Shema Studio 1979 -81
Acting Marie Hopps / Studio 7 1978 -79
Mime / Clown Various teachers / Canadian Mime Theatre 1976
Drama Various teachers / Banff Center 1977
Drama Don McQuarrie / George Brown 1977
MEMBERSHIPS

Writer’s Federation of New Brunswick
Playwright’s Atlantic Canada

N.B. Film Co-op

Artslink New Brunswick

Writers in the Schools Program

Ongoing writers support group

On withdrawal status from C.A.E.A. and ACTRA

Upcoming — Elizabeth has been invited to be a faculty member at the 2016 San Miguel Writers’ Conference
in San Miguel de Allende, Mexico.



