Elizabeth Copeland Author / Playwright / Creative Writing Facilitator

71 Oak Point Road, Oak Point, N.B. E1V 7K2 506.778.8493 elizabeth@songcycles.com

AUTHOR / PLAYWRITING CREDITS

The Raven of Eirean Moh	r* Musical Play	Canada's Irish Festival	2015
JAZZ	Novella	Quattro Books	2014
My Choice	Short Story	The Furious Gazelle	2014
Il Vento di Candela	Short Story	Circa/Journal of Historical Fiction	2014
Sequoia	Poetry Collection	The Furious Gazelle	2014
On Sandy Shores	Poem	Giv'r	2014
My Father's Birth into Eternity* Short Story		Bread 'n Molasses	2014
Barnyard Brains**	Musical Play	Carrefour Beausoleil	2014
My Choice	Monologue	Sarasvati Productions	2013
Spirit of the Irish**	Musical Play	Canada's Irish Festival	2012
Fallow	Poem	Forge Journal	2012
The River		Bread 'n Molasses	2011
Just Ask	Personal Essay	Spiral Press	2010
Wind in the Sky	Poem	Wolf-Singer Press	2010
Into the Circle	Script Consultant	Ontario Tour	2010
The Skinny on Presentations Article		So to Speak	2008
The Mother's Tree	Script Consultant	Algonquin Theatre	2008
Maggie and Menopause	Monologue	Algonquin Theatre	2007
Snow Queen	Play	Algonquin Theatre	2007
Authentic Speaking	Article	Vitality Magazine	2004
Boudicca	Story	Toronto Storytelling Festival	2002
Reclaim your Voice	Article	The Spirited Woman	2002
Madness, Masks & Miracles Dramaturge		Hub Productions	1999
Out on a Limb	Monologue	Charlottetown Festival	1984
Boy, are my arms tired	Various skits	Second City Touring Co.	1982 - 83

^{*}First published by Legacies Press in 2006 ** Co-written w/ B. Glenn Copeland

READINGS, SPOKEN WORD & STORYTELLING

Quattro Book Launch	JAZZ	Toronto, ON	2014
Word Travels/ WFNB	JAZZ	Rexton, N.B.	2014
Writers in the Schools	Traeh Gnul / Wind in th	e Sky N.B Schools	2014/15
Prana Café	My Choice	Toronto, ON	2010
Prana Café	Sequoia	Etobicoke, ON	2009
Ice Queen	Algonquin Theatre	Huntsville, ON	2007
Legend of Lucia Zenteno	Rose Theatre	Brampton, ON	2005
Boudicca	Toronto Storytelling Fe	stival	2004
Roots and Wings	Storyteller	Toronto, ON	2003

RESIDENCIES

Writer-in-Residence	JMH High School	Miramichi, N.B.	2014/15
Artist-in-Residence	Miramichi Valley High	Miramichi, N.B.	2014/15
Artist-in-Residence	Napan Elementary	Napan, N.B.	2012/13
Artist-in-Residence	Bristol Elementary	Bristol, N.B.	2013
Artist-in-Resiidence	St. Andrews	Chatham, N.B.	2012/13

PRIZES, AWARDS and GRANTS (relating to writing)

Grant for 'Raven of Eirean Mohr'	N.B. Dept. of Tourism, Heritage and Culture	2015
Gant for writing a film treatment	Canada Council	2015
Young Adult Fiction Prize	Writers Federation of New Brunswick	2014
Ken Klonsky Novella Contest	Winner / Quattro Books	2014
Writer in Residency Program*	N.B. Dept. of Tourism, Heritage and Culture	2014/15
Artist in Residency Program*	ArtSmart	2014/15

^{*}Creative writing and spoken word

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Poetry Workshop	Writer's Federation of New Brunswick / John Barton	2014
Play finding Workshop	Playwrights Atlantic Canada / Daniel MacIvor	2013
Writing short stories	Brian Henry / Quick Brown Fox	2007- 08
Getting Published	Brian Henry / Quick Brown Fox	2008
Directing	Brock University	2004
Artist Facilitator Training	Learning through the Arts	2000
Training and Facilitation	Careertrack Seminars /Leader training	1995
Business Writing	Armax Coaching	1994
Poetry	Libby Scheier / Toronto Writing Workshop	1994
Acting	Michelle George / Various studios	1989- 91
Acting	Rosemary Dunsmore / Maggie Basset Studio	1984
Voice	Annie Skinner / Maggie Basset Studio	1983 -84
Theatre Arts	Various teachers / National Arts Center Journeyman Program	1982-83
Acting	Marie Mumford / Cree A't Shema Studio	1979 -81
Acting	Marie Hopps / Studio 7	1978 -79
Mime / Clown	Various teachers / Canadian Mime Theatre	1976
Drama	Various teachers / Banff Center	1977
Drama	Don McQuarrie / George Brown	1977

MEMBERSHIPS

Writer's Federation of New Brunswick Playwright's Atlantic Canada N.B. Film Co-op Artslink New Brunswick Writers in the Schools Program Ongoing writers support group On withdrawal status from C.A.E.A. and ACTRA

Upcoming – Elizabeth has been invited to be a faculty member at the 2016 San Miguel Writers' Conference in San Miguel de Allende, Mexico.